BEFORT THE OIL CONSEZVITICON COMMISSION

- 7T, MAMTY AT R Y anuis
O0F THE STATHL CF YVEVW MEXICO

In the Matter of the Application of

E. J, McCurdy (also known as E. J.
McCurdy, Jr.) for an Order Authorizing
the Drilling of an Unorthodox (Fifth)
Location to the "Red Sand" and 1,214
feet South of the North Line and 1,426
feet Tast of the “est Line (NE%NW%S of
Sec. 20, T. 18 S., R. 32 E., N.M.P.M.,
and to Adjust the Allowable for the
Five Wells in said NW# of Section 20 in
the Young Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

Case No. 205

Y

N M "l M N M N NSNS

STIPULATION

It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between
E. J. McCurdy end the Buffalo 0il Company, acting by and
through their respective attorneys of record in the above styled
case, as follows:

1. That an order may be entered in the above styled
case by the Commission approving the drilling of a well for oil
and gas by E. J. McCurdy at an unorthodox location located 1,21k
feet South of the North line and 1,246 feet East of the Vest
line of See. 20, T. 18 5., R. 32 E., N.M.P.M., the same to be
known as the McCurdy-Young No. 5 Well.

2. That the approval of the drilling of said well shall
be conditioned upon the allocation of production thereto upon the
following besis:

(a) Thet said well shall have a minimum allowable of

25 barrels per day from the time of its completion.

(b) Commencing with the next monthly proration
schedule after the entefing of seid order said fifth well
shall be allocated production in conjunction with the
B, J. FeCurdy No. % Well locested upon the NWillWg Sec. 20,

T, 18 S., R. 32 E., N.M.P.M., and that E. J. McCurdy and



his succesors in interest shall only be permitted to
produce from s2id wells the allowable as fixed by the
Commigssion for the forty acre proration unit described
as ~“he NWzNWi of said Section 20, a2nd in no event shall
the combined dsily production of the two wells exceed
the top allowable as fixed by the Commission for such
forty acre proration unit; provided, however, that said
fifth well shall be permitted to produce as much as

25 barrels per day, if capable of doing so.

Dated this the 15th day of February, 1950.

ATWOOD, MALONE & CAMPBELL

By_I> . @,GMJ)M,Q

Etitorneys for puffalo Oil Company
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IMTHE [.ATTER OF TED HEARING CALIED BY
THE OIL CONSH RVAT TOY CALIISSIOH & THBE
STATT ( W/ IEXICOFOR TiT TURPOSE F
CONBID RIIG:

CASE 0. 205
ORIER HOe R-5

CRIER GRA.TING REHEARIIG

The Commission having hcretofore centercd Order Nos 849 in this casc
granting the enplication of E. Jo HeCurdy for an unorthodox well location,
and Buffalo 0il Company becing an interested party, having filed a timely motion
for rchearing,

IT IS THEDEFORE (RIERED

ls Thc motion for rchcaring filed by Buffalo 0il Company is hercby
granted,

2e The rchearing will be held at Cepitol Building in Santa Feo, lbw
iexico on February 8, 1950, at 10:00 Adle and notiec thercof shall be given as
provided by law,.

DOIE at Santa Fe, New llexico, on the 23rd day of January, 1950.

STATE (P MW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION CQiiISSION

/s/ THQ.AS J. TABRY, CHAIRIAY
GUY SHEPARD, IBIEDR

R, Rs SPURRIER, SECRETARY

LTA COUNIY (FERATCRS CCLalfTInm
HOB3S, IE IBXIC)
JANUARY 25, 1950



BUFFAIO OIL COMPANY
Artesia, New Mexico
203 Carper Building

fi:: ;.’z y o
Jan. 18, 1950 Yiili- RNy

Mr. Glenn Staley
lea County Operators Committee
llobbs, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

A request for re-opening Case ;205 and Order #849, which
granted E. J. VMcCurdy, Jr., authority to drill a second well
on a 40 acre unit in Section 20-185~32E, and makes possible
the assigning of an allowable for a 4O acre unit, greater
than State ton, has been filed by the Buffalo 0il Company.
This company operates an offsetting lease to the McCurdy
lease and desires to change the method of assigning oil
allowable as granted by Order #8L9.

You have our permission to circulate this letter as notifi-
cation to other operators.

Yours very truly,

/s/ H. G. Ellis
Vice President

LEA COUNTY OPERATORS CCMMITTEE
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO
Jan. 19, 1950
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LEGAL NOTICE
Jan. 25, 1950

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

'OIL CONSERVATION wﬁmb

COMMISSION -

The State of New Mexico by

its 0il Conservation Commission
hereby gives notice of public
hearing to be held February 8,

1950 beginning at 10:00 .o’clock’

A.M. on that day in the Capitol
Building, Santa Fe, New Mexico,.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:}

E. J. McCurdy, 9% - Hervey,
‘Dow :and Hinkle, White Build-
ing, Roswell, New Mgi{go, E.

l dJ. McCurdy, Fort Worth, Texas;
. Buffalo 0Oil Company, % Jacvl‘g
M. Campbell,< Roswell, Ne¢

Mexico; Buffalo *0il Company,

Artesua, New ~ Mexico, and to

all persons having an interest

in: Y
Case 205

In the matter of the_ Oil. Conser-
vation = Commission’s. Order No.*
R-5, dated Janugry 23, 1950,
grantmg a rehearing in Case 205

reby E. J. McCurdy Jr., was
anted, by Order No 849 De-

ested party.
cation and*thvel!
hearing of said. case,
Given -under the seal of the Oxl
Caonservatiorf Commissian of
New Mexico,. at Santa Fe, New
‘Mexico, on January 23, 1950, .
STATE OF NEW MEXICO"
. OIL 'CONSERVATION
- COMMISSION. - .
R. R. SPURRIER, Secretary
(SEAL) . .

L -
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'STATE OF NEW MEXICO SANTA FE NMEX= _
‘WITH REFERENCE HEARING FEBRUARY 8; ORDERf 8494/ HUMBLE o;L

"REFINING COMPANY APPROVES THE RIGHT OF Ag;‘ﬁﬁERATOR TO DRILL .
AS MANY WELLS ON ANY 40 ACRE UNIT AS HE MAY DESIRE TO DRILL
PROVIDED THE LOCATION OF SUCH WELLS IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
RULES AND REGULATIONS OF T7THE SPECIAL ORDERS OF THE -

'CONSERVATION COMMISSION; AND FURTHER PROVIDED THAT THE .
DRILLING OF SUCH ADDITIONAL WELLS WILL IN NO EVENT RESULT IN
THE ALLOWABLE FROM ANY 40 ACRE UNIT BEING INCREASED ABOVE THE

" AMOUNT WHICH SUCH 40 ACRE UNIT WOULD RECEIVE FROHMﬁﬂE
UNPENALIZED TOP UNIT ALLOWABLE WELL COWMPLETED o TﬁE UN}T
STOP TO PERMIT THE ALLOWARBLE OF ANY 40 ACRE UNIT TO BE
INCREASED AEBOVE UNPENALIZED TOP UNIT ALLOWABLE uEOPARDIZES
THE FIFTEEN YEAR OLD SYSTEM OF ALLOCATION TN LEA COUNTY AND
CONTRAVENES SECTIOM 1% OF THE CONSERVATION STATUTES BY
CREATING VASTE IN FORCING OPERATORS TO DRILL WELLS WHICH ARE

" NOT REASONABLE HECESSRY TO SECURE THEIR PROPORT!ONATE SHARE :

OF THE PRODUCT!O%
HUMBLE OIL AND REFG CO BY J W HOUS&ﬁ%
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FORM 829 2-49

STANOLIND O1L AND GAS COMPANY

FAIR BUILDING

Fort WorTtH, TEXAS

C. F. BEDFORD
DIVISION PRODUCTION SUPERINTENDENT

February 6, 1950

Subject: Rehearing Case No. 205
Order No. 849, New Mexico
Cil Conservation Commission

State of New liexico Cil Conservation Commission
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentl emen:

This will have reference to Case No., 205, Order No. 849,
as well as Order H-5 granting Buffaio (il Company's motion for rehearing
on Case No. 205.

st the outset, Stamolind 0il and Gas Company would like to
respectfully point out that it has no immediate interest in the Young
Pool nor in the area immediately surrounding. Stanolind does feel,
however, that the consequences of Order No. 849, if allowed to stand
unmodified, may establish a dangerous precedent throughout the State
of New kexico and eventually lead to the complete disruption of the
present system of forty (40) acre unit allocation in this state.

We respectfully invite your attention to the next to last
paragraph of Order No. 849 which reads as follows: !"Provided however,
that the production from the five wells shall be prorated and never
be allowed to producein excess of the allowable for four regular 40-acre
tracts as now or may hereafter be allocated to the Young Pool -~ - "
At its face value this paragreph does not appear particularly offensive;
however, if one delves into and regards it closely, it is seen that the
ramificetions are widespread. ‘e have made a thorough study of the order
and, in our opinion, it has the following objectionable implied provisions:

1. It sets up a lease allowable as epposed to the 40-acre
unit allowable.

2. It allows the lease, when the productivity of one or all
of the wells thereon decreases to the "stripper" stage, a decided advantage
over the offset leases due to the fact that allowable at such time will
then be on a "per well! basis.

3. It tacitly approves the taking of the entire lease allowable
from any one of the five wells which in turn would permit the operator to



Page 2

take the entire lease alliowabie from one of the outside wells and, in so
doing, effect immediate drainage frarn the offset lease or leases.

e It allows this lease to drain more than its fair share
of the reserves, therefore, not protecting correlative rights.

5. 1t allows the drilling of wells wnich will not increase
ultimate recovery, thereby resulting in waste of naturai resources and,
in so doing, reducing the resources available for the finding and developing
of additionsal reserves.

6. It tends to jeopardize the entire system of forty (40)
acre unit allocation in New Mexico.

We respectfully urge the Commission to set aside this order or,
in the alternative, to modify same to the end that production will be
allocated on the forty (40) acre unit basis,

Yours very truly,

C}&ﬁ

BHL/ek



An extra well on a proration unit should not be allowed
where the existing well is capable of making the full allow-
able. If an extra well is permitted to be drilled on a pro-
ratior unit, it should only be for good cause shown after
notice and hearing before the Commission. In the event any
operator, after such hearing, drills more than one well to
the same producing horizon on any authorized proration unit
and in accordance with the rules and regulations or special
orders of the Commission, the additional well or wells on
the unit should not result in the allowable oil or gas pro-

duction for such unit being increased above the amount which

such urit would receive from one unpenalized top unit allow-

able well on the unit.
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John &. #rost
. Zeoclozical survey
shllQ ng
sia, Hew aexico
Dear «@r, 570308
Attachea her 1 will find o Hotice of Intention to Drill
the Buffalo 01l Jompeny Yo, 1 Jox, to be located in the Center
3W: 3BE% SW2 section 17, T. 183., R. 32E., Lea County, Hew llexico.
3ince this is & Center 10 acre location, the purpose of this
letter is to exvlain our reasons for epplying for 1t rather an
in resuler Center 40 acre unlt locetlion.
This proposed locatiocn is a direct north offset to the
w. J. kicCurdy, Jr. Ho. 1 Youn;, wnich was the discovery well of
the Young “ool. That well was ccmpleted in rsbruary 19&5 with
an initizl flow.nz gauze of 47 barrels of oil in three ﬁours from
& tobtal deptn of 3783' with the pay being from the Artesia Red
3and of the wueen foriation. Our lest information on that Test
was that .t now pumps woproximately 50 barrels of oll oer day.
1 Young by sclCurdy, the

drilled their No. 1 Young

b which is a dlrect east
: SURTS ropose to drill, This test
was complets Chas in tlc artegls 3ed sand, yet the sand itselfl
appeared o rrY as orosity as that encountered in ohe
zmclurdy ro. Young . he top cf the sartesia ded oand the Hinne
Wex test was only © T r than licCurdy Ho. 1 anc was one
cot higher than wclu: loceted in the Center S*; W+
of 3ecticn 20 aad 4 1 than wmclurdy No. 3, located in
the Center 3 WWe of both of which were corpleted
as producers. sbtructure does not, therefore, seem tc be the
basﬁc reason for the accumuletion in the ded uand in thils Field,
it is our interpretation that acoulation is due to & shoreline
or near shore 1line ber ceposlit of clean 'd with & barrier of
silt within the sand, causiny the trap. uch a barprier must
occur within the sand between tns ilin-Tex drv Tole and the four
producing 1ls on the szclurdy Lesse in 3sction 20.




laje 2 - John 4. Mrost
5/14/48

north »f the present
producers ur desire Lo rsduce
these haza “as fap south and west

By driliiny in the southwest corner cf this 40 acres, we will
only oe 330 ft, north of our lecse line., %We Go not belisve, how=-
sver, tbat al 9 isass to th cuth will suffer any drainsage
from such 1 it is r information that his Ho. 1

o cess of 60,000 barrels of oil anc is now
n v oedoroximately one-hall of its original
ation cen be expected across the lease line,
uld expect 1t to ve towards the south,
crih,
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BurraLo O Company |

CARU LURPIRATION l

Artesia, New Mexioo i

Box 517 !
August 3, 1948,

Mr. E. J. ¥cCurdy, Jr.
1602 Falr Bldg.,
Fort Vorth °, ‘exas.

Dear “r. McCurdy: RE: pHirffalo 01l Com: any #1 Cox,
Young Pool, Lea County, New Mexioco

The U. S. Genlogical Survey has advised us that you objeeot
to the dril’ing of our #1 Cox in its preseat location, w ich is
330 feet from the South and 1657 feet from the West Lines of
Section 17-188-22E., Lea County. The object of this letter is
to explain to you our reasnns for making a request for this
Center 1" rcre location, instead of the standard Center L0 acre
location and, if you still object after considering our views,
T~ arrange a meeting with you sn that we may further discuss the
matter in question.

8'nce rou have drilled all of the presently rroducing wells
in the Young Poocl wve know that you are rather thoroughly familiar
with the sub-surfsce conditione under which the field produces,
but we doubt that you have geriously considered 1t from the point
of view of evaluating te ~o0-ci 1liti=s of the 40 aore unit oa
v.ich we provoece to drilil. As you know, structural positiom
alone, as reflected on the top of the yu en formation, will net
account for the accumulation and a}so the dry hole located in
the Center 8W3z3Et of Section 17. hat test, whiah 15 thé
Minn-Tex 011 Corpany #1 Young, encountered the top of the Artesia
Hed Sand at a depth of 3752' (minus 2), wi:ich is only 11 feet.~
lower than your #1 discovery well and 1 foot higher than your . |
#2 nroducer and 4 feet higher than y~ur #3 producer. This {est
had & good develonment of the Artesia Red Sand and, although 4
drilled with cable tnols, failed to encounter any show of oihk,
gas or vater in the sand. Thie h~s lead us to believe that pre-
duction in the Young Ponl is due to & stratigraphle {rap withia
the Artesia Red Sand, probably due to a near-shore bar conditio
at the time the sand was denosited, with this dry hole being
separated from the producere to the southweet by a silty ocondi-
tion that could be anticipated on the sides of such an off-shor
bar. Your #3 Young encountered the top of the Queen formatlion,
according to my correlation, L4 feet lower than that voint in the
#2 Young, one location to the east, yet normally it would be
exvected tc be higher. This would indicate a very alight closure
on the top of the Queen formation running in a northwest-gouth-
east direction. It 1s our interpretation that this very slight

COPY
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M ~
Cm *-u-a A MARYLAND CORPORATION

atructurs). ¢ ndition 1s not due t~ any folding of the formation,
hug rather reficcts a slight build-up of the sand on the off-shore
har. e think that your #1 Young is the best well so far drilled
in the pool, because it had a thick develorment of the sand at
t:4s roint and also because under the conditions described abhove,
y~u would naturally exneot the cleanest sand to he derosited on
the seaward side of such an off-shore b~r, and this well would

a near t° be located in abnut that rosition.

‘e consider our entire Cox lenee, w-ich covers the BW! of
Seetion 17, ac heing rather hazardous to develon due to the
anticin-ted unuszual ch rzcter nf t''is reserveir. Thie ig the
reas-n "'e have not —revicusly decided t» offset either of y~ur
twn vproducer= fu:t coutih of Hur lease line, From all the infor-
mation e nor hrre, e §igk the fleld will be rather limited in
area, After followin: +the nroduction of 4h-1s lease cince its
discovery, " hrve decicsd, nov=ver, that due 12 the relatively
high resaver: fronm :rour 1 well, that -t 1l:2a3t a nrrt of our lease
may hre —roductive and hnve decided t~ Arill a "ell in the Tenter
of the gruthuest 10 acr-c nf the L5 agre unit offeetting your
#1 well to ascertaln the »roductivity of that unit, e did not
antizinate nn obhlectinn frer you A3 t~ $H1s Incotlon az 1t did
not gecer: feagible te ue under the circumstances you would feel
that thrr= ns any ~orcibility of esuch a locrtion dralning any
01l fr-~ y~ur offsetting leonge. “ur 1 Younp hee been nroducing
in exceaa of tihree ye-rez, duringr v lc: time 1t has shown, we
undéer<tand, a re eonatle decl ne in roduction ~nd if 1t 1ie noe-
gible, under the reservoir c¢- néditiong as exlisting in the Young
Pool, for cne well to draln in excess of 40 aeres and Af any
rart of our L{ ncre offsetting unit iz oroductive, then we nelieve
th-t 1t ho:s alresdy b en subjected t- such drainage. It will be
hard® t~ beliteve that at this laote date any such rigration that
might have alrerdy becn started ‘could now be reversed by the
drillirg of a well 230 fzet north of ,~ur lcase line.

We helleve that you wil? understand that it 1s our intent
under tie«e circumstances rmerely t. secure ornly that produsction
which might underlie our l-ase, and certainly not to injure
any offsetting lsnce in any way. 'le do not believe that the risk
involved would warr-nt the drilling of a tect further north than
that loc~tion »nronosed. If a ¢ rmercial producer 1s secured at
the pronosed locagion we would not attemnt to drill closer than
660 feet to »ur south l:ace line in dcveloning the west offsetting
4D aers unit. Due tr the risk involved, we wo:1ld not at this
time fe<l Justified in drilling any locstion on nur lease other

than the nne we have reguscrted.

COPY
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Y S T "HUFFRLS OIL CompaNy

re resmeosfully reguert that you give thi.s matter serious
c~naider:sicn wéd s'nne we would like to drill our well this
year, we would & oreolate recelving a renly at your earllest
convenirnce. If we nre unable to reach a mutual agreement on
this matter, 2 would 1llke for you to join with us in reguesting
the Sunervisor of the !!. S. "eologlcal Survey at Roswell to
call a neet ng at the < .rliest feasihle date of all interested
varties s» ' ¢ vy dlscu:s the matter in detall and errive at

a falr and just settlement,.
Y urs very truly,

iL poir Nt

""1*on . Scott, Geolofist

ILLEGIBLE

COPY
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MeElroy Raneh Company
011 Production and Royaltiles
Cattle Growers

Lester S. Grant 114 Leggett Bullding
Manager Box 912
Midland, Texas.

August 9, 1948

Mr. E., J. McCurdy, Jr.
1602 Fair Building
Fort VWorth, Texas

Dear Mr. McCurdy:

Replying to the letter received from the Buffalo
0il Company geologist, Mr. Wilton E., 8cott, and which you
handed me in Fort Worth:

Tihe argument of Mr. Scott regarding the underground
conditions along the line of our Young Lease and the Buffalo
property seems to be one of having made the conditione fit

hie case, as I do not belleve 1t possible that any geologist
ocan say vhere there is or where there is not a silting up
in any of those sande. I am entirely unimpressed by his
argument. Mr. Scott also says that they wish to recover only
the oil under their aoreage. There is one simple and sure way
to insure this and that 1s for them to conform to the pattern
already established. VWe certainly recommend that you take such
action as ls necessary to prevent them from drilling on a
location 330 feet from our line. That a geologist can tell
that there will be a change of formation within 330 feet is too
ridiculjous to need comment,

While we would have no objeectlion to meeting Mr. Scott
and s people hefore the Superviegor of the United St-tes
Geological Survey at Roswell, we see no need whatever for the
meeting as the law 18 oclear on the matter and the expenses
of attendance by you or other representative of the Joint
Acoocunt would be crnsiderable and should be borne by them in
such csse.

With kkndest regards,
Sincerely yours,
/8/ Lester S. Grant
L3G:gh



BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE CF HEW MEXICO

"In the Matter of the Application of

Ee Je McCurdy (also known as E. J.
MeCurdy, Jr.), for an Order Authorizing
the Drilling of an Unorthodox (Fifth)
Location to the "Red Sand"™ and 1,214
feet South of the North Line and 1,426
feet East of the West Line (NE%NW%i of
Sec. 20, T. 18 S., R. 32 E., N.M.P.M.,
and to Adjust the Allowable for the
Five Wells in said NW: of Section 20 in
the Young Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

Case No. 205

Order No. _BR~10

N e Mo e N e o o S S s

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter came on for rehearing at 10:00 o'clock A, M. on
February 8, 1950, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the Cil
Conservation Commission of New Mexico, hereinafter referred to
as the "Commission”,

NOW on this _17th _ day of February, 1950, the Commission
having considered the transcript of testimony introduced at said
rehearing and also having considered a stipulation filed herein
by and between E. J. Mclurdy and the Buffalo 0il Company, acting
by and through their respective attorneys of record,

FINDS:

1. That due public notice was given and published as required
by law and that the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause.

2. Trat B. J. McCurdy i1s the owner and holder of a certain
0il and gas lease issued by the United States embracing the NWi
See. 20, T. 18 8., R. 32 E., N.M.P.M., Lea County, New lMexico,
located in what is known as the Young Pool.

3+ That E. J. McCurdy has heretofore caused producing wells
to be drilled in approximately the center of each legal subdivision
of the said WWZ Section 20, which said wells are producing from
the "Red Sand" formation.

L, That BE. J. McCurdy is in the process of drilling a fifth
well 1,214 feet South of the North boundary and 1,426 feet East of
the West boundary of Sec. 20, T. 18 S., R. 32 E., N.M.P.M., which
said well is being drilled pursuant to the previous order entered
in this cause on December 27, 1949,

5« That it was intended that said fifth well be located in
aporoximately the center of the NWi of said Section 20, and was
located at the location described above due to topographical
conditions of the area, and also due to the presence of certaln
physical installations which could not be disturbed except at
considerable expense,



6. That E. J. McCurdy and the Buffalo 0il Company, acting
by and through their respective attorneys of record, have
entered into a stipulation which has been filed in the above
styled case agreeing to the allocation of production to said fifth
well upon the following basis:

a. That szid well shall have a minimum allowable of 25
barrels per day from the time of its completion.

b. Commencing with the next monthly proration schedule
after the entering of this order said fifth well
shall be allocated production in conjunction with the
E. J. McCurdy No. 4 Well located upon the NWiNwi
Sec. 20, T. 18 3., R, 32 E., N.M.P.M., and that E. J.
HcCurdy and his successors in interest shall only be
permitted to produce from said wells the allowable
as fixed by the Commission for the forty acre pro-
ration unit described as the NWiNWSE of said Section
20, and in no event shall the combined daily produc-
tion of the two wells exceed the top allowable as
fixed by the Commission for such forty acre proration
unit; orovided, however, that said fifth well shall
be permitted to produce as much as 25 barrels per
dey, if capable of doing so.

7. That a non-segregation stipulation satisfactory to the
Supervisor of the U. S. Geological Survey has heretofore been
filed with the Commission.

IT IS5 THE=EFORZ ORDERED that the application of E. J. McCurdy
for an order graenting permission to drill a fifth well desicnated
as the McCurdy-Young No. 5, 1,214 feet South of the North line and
1,426 feet Ilast of the West line of 3ec. 20, T. 18 S., R. 32 .,
N.M.P.M., in the Young Pool, Lea County, New Mexico be, and the
same hereby is approved.

IT IS TURTHER ORDERED by the Commission that production from
said fifth well shall be 2lloceted upon the following basis:

a. That ssid well shall have a minimum allowable of 25
barrels per day from the time of its completion.

b. Commencing with the next monthly proretion schedule
after the entering of this order said fifth well
shall be allocated production in conjunction with the
E. J. McCurdy No. 4 Well located upon the NWiNWi
Sec. 20, T. 18 5., R. 32 2., N.M.P.M.,, and that E. J.
MeCurdy =znd his successors in interest shall only be

“\‘ permitted to produce from said wells the allowable

s, as fixed by the Commission for the forty acre pro-

Y »ation unit described as the NWiNW% of said Section
20, and in no event shall the combined daily produc-
tion of the two wells exceed the top allowable as
f fixed by the Commission for such forty acre proration
¥ units provided, however, that said fifth well shall
1 be permitted to produce as much as 25 barrels per
S day, if capable of doing so.



IT IS FURTHEE ORDERED that the order of the Commission
heretofore entered in this matter upon December 27, 1949 be, and
the same is hereby

rescinded and shall be of no further force
or effect, the same being superseded by this order.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

—
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

In the Matter of the Application ef )

E. J. McCurdy (also known as E, Je )

McCurdy, Jre.), for an Order Authorizing )

the Drilling of an Unorthodex (Fifth) ;

Location to the ™Red Sand" and 1,426

feet East of the West Line (ME{IW{) of Case No, 205
Sec, 20, To 18 S., Re 32 E., N.M,P.M,, Order No, R-10
and to Adjust the Allowable for the
Five Wells in sald MW of Section 20 in
the Young Pool, Lea County, New Mexice, )

ORDER OF THE COMMISSIOE
BY THE COMMISSION: -

This matier came on fer rehearing at 10200 e¥cleck As M, on February 8,
1950, at Santa Fe, New Mexice, before the 0il Conservation Commission of New
Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the ®™Commission®,

NOW, on this 23rd day of February, 1950, the Commission having considered
the transcript of testimony introduced at said rehearing and also having con-
sidered a stipulation filed herein by and between E. J., McCurdy and the
Buffalo 0il Company, acting by and through their respective attorneys of
record,

FINDS:

le That due public notice was given and published as required by law
and that the Commission has jurisdiction of this causee

2. That E, Je McCurdy is the owner and holder of a certain oil and gas
lease issued by the United States embracing the NWi Sec. 20, T. 18 Se,
R, 32 E,, N.M.P,M,, Lea County, New Mexice, located in what is known as the
Young Pool,

3« That E, J. McCurdy has heretofore caused producing wells to be drilled
in approximately the center of each legal subdivision of the said NW# Section
20, vhich said wells are producing from the ®Red Sand® formation,

4o That E, J, McCurdy is in the process of drilling a f£ifth well 1,214
feet South of the North boundary and 1,426 feet East of the West boundary
of Sec, 20, T, 18 S., R, 32 E,, N.M.P,M,, which ssid well is being drilled
pursusnt to the previous order entered in this cause on December 27, 19/9,

5¢ That it was intended that said fifth well be located in appreximately
the center of the NWi of said Section 20, and was located at the locatiom
described above due to topographical conditions of the area, and also due te
the presence of certain physical installations which could not be disturbed
except at considerable expense,

6. That E, J, McCurdy and the Buffale 0il Company, acting by and through
their respective attorneys of record, have entered into a stipulation which
has been filed in the sbove styled case agreeing to the allocation of produc~
tion to said fifth well upon the following basis:

8. That said well shall have a minimum allowable of 25
barrels per day from the time of its completion,

be Commencing with the next monthly proration schedule
after the completion of said fifth well, productiom
from the fifth well shall be allocated in conjunction:
with the E, J, McCurdy Nos. 4 Well, located upon the
NW3NWE Sec. 20, T. 18 Sey Re 32 E,, NeM.PsM,, and that
Eo-J. -McCurdy and his suceessors in interest shall only
be permitted to produce from said wells the allowable
as fixed by the Commission for the forty acre proration
unit described as the NWiWi of said Section 20, and in




no event shall the combined deily production:

of the two wells exceed the top allowsble as
fixed by the Commission for such forty acre proe
ration unit; provided, however, that said fifth
well shall be permitted to produce as much as 25
barrels per day, if capable of doing soe

7« That a non-segregation stipulation satisfactory to the Supervisor of
the U, S, Geological Survey has heretofore been filed with the Commission,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the application of E., J. McCurdy for an
order granting permission to drill a fifth well designated as the McCurdy-
Young No. 5, 1,214 feet South of the North line and 1,426 feet East of the
West line of Sece 20, Te 18 Sey Re 32 E4y NeMePoMs, in the Young Pool, Iea
County, New Mexico be, and the same hereby is approved.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the Commission that production from said fifth
well shall be allocated upen the following basis:

8o That said well shall have a minimum allowable of 25 barrels
per day from the time of its completion,

be Commencing with the next monthly proration schedule
after the completion of said fifth well, production
from the fifth well shall be allocated in conjunction
with the E, J. McCurdy No. 4 Well, located upon the
NWiiW Sece 20, T. 18 S., R, 32 E,, NeM.PoM,, and that
Eo-J.-McCurdy and his successors in interest shall only
be permitted to produce from said wells the allowable as
fixed by the Commission for the forty acre proration unit
described as the NWilWf of said Section 20, and in no
event shall the combined daily production of the two wells
exceed the top allowable as fixed by the Commission for
such forty acre proration unit; provided, however, that
said fifth well shall be permitied to produce as much as 25
barrels per day if capable of doing soe

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the order of the Commission heretofore entered
in this matter upon December 27, 1949 be, and the same is hereby rescinded
and shall be of no further force or effect, the same being superseded by this
erders

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designatede

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF -THE HEARING CALLED BY
THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF NEV MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE CF
CONSIDERING:

CASE NO, 200
ORDER NO. 848

THE APPLICATION OF WORTH DRILLING COMPANY,
ING, FOR AN ORDER AUTHORIZING AN UNORTHODOX
LOCATION FOR TH: A. C. TAYLOR WELL NO. 74,
25 FT. NORTH OF THE SOUTH BOUNDARY AND
1295 FT. EAST OF THE WEST BOUNDARY (SW/4)
OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE

31 EAST, N.M.P.M., IN THE NORTH SHUGART
POOL, EDDY COUNTY, MEW BXICO.

ORDER OF THY COMMISSION -

This matter came on regularly for hearing at 10300 o'clock A.M. on
the 22nd day of November, 1949 at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the Oil .
Conservation Commission of New Mexico hereinafter referred to as the
®Commisgion®, ' - ’ - )

NOW on this 27th day of December, 1949, the Commission having before it
for congideration the testimony adduced at said hearing and being fully
advised in the premises,

FINDS: S

R Y e G L

P

1. That due public notice having been given as required by law, the
Commission has jurisdietion of this case.

2. That the acreage involved is Federally owned and the Supervisor of
the United States Geological Survey interposes no objection to the proposal
after applicant executes and files a non-segregation stipulation.

3. That applicant has officially filed said non-segregation stipulation,

4e That heretofore there has been drilled to the (®red sand®) four
producing wells upon the SW/4 of said Section 12, Township 18 South, Range 31
East, N.M.P.NM,

5« That a fifth well 25 ft. north of the south boundary and 1295 ft. east
of the west boundary of said Section 12 in all probability would cause recovery
of oil that otherwise might not be recovered,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the applicatiom of Worth Drilling Company,
Ine. for an order authorizing the drilling of a fifth well, 25 ft. north of
the south boundary and 1295 ft. east of the west boundary (SW/4) of Section 12,
Township 18 south, Range 31 east, N.M.P.M, in the North Shugart pool, Eddy
County, New Mexico, be and the same hereby is approved,

PROVIDED HOWEVER that the production from the five wells shall be pro-
rated and never produced in excess of the allowable for four 40O-acre units
within the North Shugart pool, Eddy County. New Mexico. and.



PROVIDED FURTHER that a non-gegregation stipulation satisfactory to the
Supervisor of the United States Geological Survey is filed with the Commission.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico on the date hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

THOMAS J. MABRY, CHATRMAN
GUY SHEPARD, MEMBER
R, R. SPURRIER, SECRETARY
I, R. R, SPURRI:ER, Secretary and Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation

Commission, certify that this is a true and correct copy of Order No. 848, on file
in the Commission's office at Santa Fe, New Mexico,

Dated: February 7, 1950,
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALIED BY
THE }EW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION |
FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSITERING: e

CASE NO, 107
ORDER NO, 727

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF BARNEY
COCKBURN, INC, FOR AN UNORTHODCX WELL LOCATION
IN THE NEf OF THE SW# (1330 FT. NORTH OF THE
SOUTH LINE AND 1330 FT, EAST OF THE WEST LINE)
OF SECTIOK 29, TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST
IN LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, IN GCONNECTION WITH AN
APFLICATION FOR UNIT OPERATION OF NEW MEXTOO
STATE OIL AND GAS LEASE NO. B-2516 INSOFAR AS IT
COVERS THE SW4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH,
RANGE 33 EAST.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSIiON

BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter came on regularly for hearing at 10:00 o'clock A.M,, July
15, 1947, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the Oil Corservation Commission of
New Mexico hereinafter referred to as the ®"Commission.®

NOW, on this 26th day of September, 1947, the Commission having before
it for consideration the testimony adduced at the hearing of said cause and
being fully advised in the premises;

FINDS:

le That lawful public notice having been given the Commission has juris-
diction of this causes

2. That State 0il and Gas Lease No. B-2516 insofar as the same covers
the SWi& of Section 29, Township 17 South, Range 33 East, in the Maljamar
Pool, lea County, New Mexico, is owned by Barney Cockburn, Inc., and there
now is four regularly spaced producing oil wells thereon;

3. By reason of the sub-surface geology obtained in the Maljamar Pool,
there is a question whether maximum ultimate recovery of oil may be had by
one well to each 40-acre tract;

4o That the Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of New Mexico has
heretofore approved a unit agreement for the 160-acre tract;

5« That the unit allowable in the Maljamar Pool is 25 barrels of oil
per day,.

6, That the Commission has no objection to an unorthodox well location
in the approximate center of the unit, provided production from the unit area
will not exceed the allowable in the pool for four 40-acre tracts.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

ae That the application of Barney Cockburn, Inc, for the wnitization of
New Mexico State 0il and Gas Lease No% B-2516 insofar as the same covers the
SWi of Section 29, Township 17 South, Range 33 Bast, hereinafter termed the
COCKBURN UNIT is approved by John E, Miles, Commigsioner of Public Lands of
the State of New Mexico, be and the same is hereby approved; provided, however,
that the applicant Barney Cockburn, Inc,., shall within a reasonable time file
a statement with the "Commission® and with the New Mexico State Land Office
designating the unit operator, together with a general plan of operations
for the unite



b. That proper notice of intention to drill an additional well to be
known as Shell State Well No. 5 in the NEZ of the SWi (1330 feet north of the
south line and 1330 feet east of the west line) of Section 29, Township 17
South, Range 33 East in the Maljamar Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, will be
approved by the Commission upon presentation, provided other requirements of
the Commission have been met,

ce That in event of production from the fifth well the unit shall not
be produced in exceas of the unit allowa»le in the Maljamar Pool for four
LO=acre tracts,

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the year and date hereinabove designated.

OIL COISERVATION COMMISSION

s/ THOMAS J. MABRY, CHAIRMAN

s/ JOHN E, MILES, MEMBER

&/ R. R. SPURRIER, SECRETARY

I, R. R. SPURRIER, Secretary and Director of the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Commission, certify that this is a true and correct copy

of Order No. 727, on file in the Commission's office at Santa Fe,
New Mexico. '

Dateds: February 7, 1950,
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HATT-K OF A #/ARIBG CALLED
. OIL CONSERVATION CORUIBSION
% &m&sgu FOR Tds FURPOSE CF
LEEIEG

CALK HO. 119
ﬁ«r:ﬁ ﬁ\:}. -

T Us By SUITES,

B Y .«ui gﬁ

: ER %?
: BQE,S?A 1RG

BY i ouEHISEIGHS

This cause came on for hearing at 10300 otelosk A.¥.,
February 17, 1948, at Lante Fe, Hew Hexloo, Welore the 011
Conservation Commiasion of Hew Hexico, hereinafter referred to
as ths "Comminslion.”

NO®W, on this Oth day of April, 1948, the Commisslion
having before it for consideratlion the teslimony sdduced at
the hesring of sald cass snd velng fully edvised In the prewnlses;

FIRDSY

1s That due publlic notice having been slven as
proviied wy law, the Commisslon has jurladlietion h&rea;;

2e  ihat tho esntlire area fravolved in the &§ﬂ1&satian
i3 Vederal sareg o, and the Uanlted 3tates Ceologlanl Survey,
throud Ltm 011 and Gas Supervisor, Lz approved the uroposed
spacis and proration plaua

Be That the Sgéﬁi plan, plat ol winleh waa subml tted
with the appllestlon, prov  for 3uctlons 28, 33, and 34,

ILLEGIBLE



Township 15 South, ;8ngs 30 East, ieMeP l,, in the Bquare Leke
Pool, ;gay Counby, Few Moxleo, tc te divided into twenty-lour
tracts of 00 acres oach, with primery, or locatlons to be¢ drilled
Pirst, 530 fest Trow the west lines and 1370 feet from the north
lines o ths respeotlive irmola, and ssoondary or optional locas
tisng 330 fset frow the east lines, sad 1970 Jget rom they north
tnes o0 zagh brasts, =< whleh plea would resgcli In sone gone
venisnce to the operaters and allord an appor

rtanlty for grester
recovery oo oll end ag in the Square Lake lanl.

we R R

OV I3 ILIOFLIL DILUFEDR that e applloants herein
are wreny suthorlzed te, for specing snd proratlon purposes,
and in full complisnce with all aprlicable miles of e Commlission,
to divide sectloms 8, 33, and 34, Townahlp 16 South, Hange 30
Epat, H.H.P.M. in the Square lLeke .o0ol, Xddy County, lew lexlco,
inte S0-scre trecta a&s per spplication and plat thereto attached,
PROVIUED, that primery locatiena for wells or locations ¢ be <rile
led firast shall be lecated 330 fest Irom the woemst lines and 1370
feet from the north lines of the respective 80wgore tracts, and
the secondary or optlonal locatlons shall be 330 {eet from the
east linesz and 1270 feet Irom the north lines of the said tracts
reapectively}

PROVILAD FURIHTR, that i eny one or ell of the
applicants hereln deslze or slect to drlll vupon & secondary
locstion as hereinabove desoribed, offset owners, the Commlasion,
and tie 011 and 28 Supervisor shall be notifiedjy that such
svners of osffset acrease, or any uninterested partles, siall lave
ter: sayz from dete of regelpl ol sueh notise In whleh 4o protost
ta tne Comulasion, which Commlssion, upon recsipt of any proper
prossat ahell onll an lmmediate syaaini heapring thereon and
deto:mins the matter. In caese no timely protest 1s flled the
appileanis or sy of them may prooped hersundery

FASVILED FULTHCL, that tue prorstlon plen herein prow-
vided for covering Destlona 28, 33, and 34 in Townshlip 1§ South,
Fange S50 tast, within the Sguare Lake Poosl shall after the antry
of ihls Order be based upon BO-acrs units, provided thst produce
slon from sueh tracts irrespective of the nuwber or losatlon of
welles shall in no case excesd ths allowsble for two 40wacrs
tracts in ths Squere Lake Pool sy now, or which may hervalbter
be, rIixed therelor.

FRUYIUED FUETHEL, thet ipn the development and
produstion of the units as provided for hereln, all rules snd
rezgulations ef ihe Commlission, applicable to the Square Lakes
Poel shall ke complied’ with, and sppllicants or any of them
proposing to drill are required hereunder, to file ceples of
Federal location nosices with the Commiesion for its infermatlion.

18 L. FURTAL. CRDEERLL, thet jJurlsdiction of this casze
18 nereby retained by the Commisslon for the purpose of lssuling
any further orde® ar orders 88 may ¢ necessary or desirable in
the premlses.



WwolBk st sente e, dew dexico, on ths day smd yoar
herelnabove desl nated,

STATE O JEY SE-TCU
Ty CLTaE Ed ™5 T omeEad Yool w, SRy
QIL COBRSEGVATIOR COMMISGLIOR

Chalrman

Lember

Searetary

I, R. R, SPURRIER, Secretary and Director of the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, certify that this is a
true and correct copy of Order No. 741, on file in the
Commission's office at Santa Fe, New Mexico,

Dated: February 7, 1950,

K%w@
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BEFORS TME OIL CONSERTATION COMMISSION
JF THS STATE OF NAEW MRXICO

IN THE MATTER F THX HRARING CALLXD BY
THS N®W MEXICO OIL QONSERVATION COMMISSION
FOR TAR PURPCSE OF COMSIDRRINGS

rASE B, 96
m kT 708

IR THE MATTEBR OF ACPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

JF SCREURICH UNIT ACRERMTNT) FOR AN

UNCRTHODOY WFLYL LOCATIOR FOET Z0UTH

OF TH™ BORTR LI~ mwm TASY OF T™HR
WEST LIR:Z 2F SECTIOM 33. POWESRIP 17 SUTH,
RANCE 30 RAST, NolMoPoMe AND FOR A -mmu‘rmu
“F ORDER NO. p UITR REIPECT TO ASTON & FAlhe
SCNUUICH STAT™ KRG, " IRFUT ¥"1l.

OQBDSR OF THE COMMISSION

BY THy CATUISIONS

This matter came on regularly fer hearing at 108 A.Me, April 15, 1947
ab Santa Fe, New lMexico, before the Uil Comservatien Tommission of New Mexico,
hereinafter referred to as the "Commission®,

L Wy o this 6  day of June 1947, the Commission having before it fer
consiceration the testisony adduced at the hearing of ssid cawse and beimg
fully advised in the premises)

& KDY

le That the Astom & Fair=joheurich, State Xoe 4 oil wall, ori inally
capable of making top allowabls »as designated by the Commissients [rrer [io.
562 as an "input® well in the looo Alills Fressure Maintenance i ToJect.

2. That the Loco lillls ’ressure 'Aintensmoe Association, Ino. has ceased
eonpansating ithe owners of Aston & Fair=Scheurieh, State Ko. 4 well for pro=
duction loss resulting from the wse of said well as an *input® well.

3. That the repsal by the Pn—iuun of paregraph J of rler iin. I of
July 1, 1941 by its sudsequent Order No. 362, the owners of said Aston & Faire

Scheurieh, State Noe. 4 "input® well are prevented from allocating its potential
allowabdbls to other wells on the leass.

4o That the unitisation of s§ ¥4 and N} SW of Section 32, Towmship
17 Seuih Range 30 iasty; NelleireMs 88 sOUDY DY all the hm. with the
-mob-un of the Loce Hills ressure Maintenance Association, Inc., will
‘end to promote sfficient and econeais mmryormadguudbouomtrt-
buting factor in the prevention of waste. -

Se¢ That an additiomal well drilled on the preposed unit area at the
location requested, if preduction is hed, and the well opersted in accordance
with the terms of the prepesed uait agreemsnt, would in & manner compsnsate
the owners of Aston & FaireGeheurish, =tate %0. 4 well for loes of production
therefroa by reason of the designation of said well as an “input” well.

IT I3 TMAREYME ORIEFDs
(1¢) Tnat the proposed scheurieh unit agresemsnt is hereby approved

subjest, however, Lo the !ilin: w~ith the Commisston, within 30 cays :rom the
date hereal:

{(As) A certificate of approval of saild mnit a;reesent
by the Commissioner of fublic Lands of the 3tave
of Aew “eX100.

ILLEGIBLE e



(2.) TThat a Notise of Imtemtien %o Drill preperly filad with Cemmdssisn
by the wmait eperuter, when desigaated, will
an waerthedex well lscatica 2310 feet Swnth
Rast of the Yest lime of Sestism 32, Towmship 17 Seuth, hamge 30

Bast.

That if predwotiocn is had in such oempleted the came ohall be
nu&)amwumumwﬁmm

cuness of the allewshle for s 40 asre wail in the lawe Eills Field.

4e) THEL ASVWE & TelreGehourieh 3tate Nee { well, shall be and semaia
u-épz-nnmmuummmwmm
Asten

) That Order No. 502 insofar as the sams relates %
s&ngu), 3tate Be. 4 well, is hevehy medifisd enly %0 the extent netcseary
to autherise trsmefer of frem said well %o other walls on the vame
basis lease, provided however, that predustiem withis the Seheurich wmit ares
shall not De in exsess of op allevadle preserided for fowr 40 asre traste
within the Loso Hills field.

TCHE ab Seata Fe, :ew lexico, on the day amd year heareimabeve designated.
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

CHAIRMAN
IIER
SECRETARY

~

I, R. R. SPURRIER, Secretary and Director of the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Commission, State of New Mexico, hereby certify that this

is a true and correct copy of the original order No., 708 on file in
this office,

Dated: Santa Fe, New Mexico, this 6 day of February 1950.

//W

ILLEGIBLE



T Zr A E

B._ JRE THi OIL COMSERVATION COMMIS:. .4 OF THR
: STATE OF NIW MEXICO

iN THE MATTEZ OF THE HRARINC CALLED BY

THE ~IL CRSYRVATION COMMISSION OF THE

STAT ~ GF MEW MEXICC FoK THR PURPOSE UF

COBS (i LR e ?
CASE ¥U, 112
ORDER X0. 733

Ik 4% cATT% ¥ APPLICATION F RAY~
BURG 1L C MrANY OF H#x MEXICO FOR
FERMICSION 70 FRODUCH WELL %, 13=B
kT KEKLEY (FiLE-AL) 1LAS. [ TAE
Mg oF SECTION 26, T WNSHIP 17 $7UTH,
RANC:. 29 ft.LSl‘, NQHQFQHQ. N T“ AT~
BURG=JACKS K ?7:L, £NDY CUUNTY, NEW

JRDER OFr TH® CQADUISSION

8Y TH< COMMISSIONS

thia matter came om re;ularly for aearing at 10 o'cMW
15, 1947 at 3anta Pe, liew Mexise before the Cil Conservat .
hereinafter referred to as "the Commission®.

x4, on this 12th day of November 1747, the Commissien having befere it
for consideratien the testimeny addueed at the hearing of said cause and being
fully advised in (he premises;

FIND:a

1. That due public notice having been given, the Cemmissien has jJuris-
diction of the case and the subjest matter thereof;

2. That well No. 13=B was authorised to be and was drilled as s wildeat
test of desper horisons and reachec a total depth of 5076 fest without e~
sountering oil or zas other thar ia the known pay herisca of the ares.

3. That tie (eelsy 13=3 well plugped baek to the regular pey hesisem at
J050 fest resulted in a producing well.

" 4e That the jupervisor of 0il and ‘as Operetions of the USOS ia Whisarea
is agreeadles to the produsins of said well provided, howsver, the same ia preo~

dused in conformity with the gzeneral amd any special prerstien erders of Whis
Comaission. _

5 That the avidence shows that no drainmage inequities would be imavelved
by production 5L five wells on the Ni} of Seectiom 26, Township 17 seuth, Ramge
29 east, K.l.P.Ne

It L UiERVEFOC AR ED THATe

l. The Keeley well No. 13=8 located 135 feet frem the 'merih line and
1255 feet from the east line of Sectien 26, Towmship 17 sowlh, kangs 29 Rast,
NelePole, may De predused as am oil nns%hm that the %wtal
daily productiom of' wells 1=8, 4-B, 7=B, subjest well 13=3, all
lecated om and. prociused from the NEI of Sestiem 26, Temmship 17 sowth, Ramge
29 kail, NeMeFolte, shall net emseed the daily allewadble for four fordy-esre
units as fixed, or which may hereafter be fixed, by the Commissien fer the
Grayburg=Jaskson piol, Bddy Comty, New Hexige.

IT IS FURTE R GRDEFRD THAT
durisdictiemn of this case be retainsd by the Cemmissien fer the purpese

of reviewiny any emgineering studies initiated with regand ‘o produsti
charecteristies of tne reservoir and whieh may be Ma.::wm':-

-+ ILLEGIBLE



ence 1in the future consideratiom of a mors effiisient well spesing pstiem
for the further development of the poal.

N~ at santa Fe, New Mexico on the day and yeer here set forth.
0 ONSERY.

I, R. K. SPURRIER, Secretary end Director of the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Commission, State of New Mexico, hereby certify that this
is a true and correct copy of the original order No. 733 on file in
thig office.

Dated: Santa Fe, New Mexico, this 6 day of Februgry 1950.
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BEFORE THE QIL COMSKERVATION COMMISSION OF T™AR
STATE OF NB MEXICO

IN THY MATTER OF A HYARING CALLED

BY M™E CIL CONSERVATION COMMUISSION
Or TH™ 3TATE OF NEW NI'XICO FOR THE
PURPOSZ OF CCNIIDERIRGR

CASE 20. 139
ORDER NO. 769

IN THE MATTER OF TRV A“PLICATION OF ROLAND

RICH WOOLLEY, FATON AROS. & SARGENT, ASTON

& FAIK, AND PREMIER PET-ULEUM CORPORATION POR
APPROVAL UF AN UNORTHODOX WELL SPACING PLAN

AND PHOHATION PLAN FOR A PART OF THE FREMIER
POCL AND [NVOLVING C-KTAIK 80=ARE THACTS IN
SECTIONS 23,25,26, AND 27, IN T -RSHI? 17 SOUTH,
RANGE 30 :AST, M.M.P.M., IN XIDY COUNTY, NEW
MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

3Y THY CXMISSIONS

This satter came on regularly for hearing at 10100 o'closk AJMe, April
30, 1548, at Santa Pe, New Nexico, befere the 01l Conservation Commission of
New lemicge, mreimafter referred to as the *Commissiom*,

NN, on this lith day of May 1948, the Cesmission having before it the
testimeay adcuoed at the hearimy of sald causs and deing fully advised in the
pﬂliul) )

FINTSe

le That due publis notice having been given in compliance with law, the
Comaission has Jurisdiction hereef.

2 That the entire acreage imvelved in the application is federally
owmed, anc the United States Geological Surwey, through ite 01l and Cas Swp~
ervisor, has no objectien to the proposed spacing and proratioa plan.

3¢ That the spacin: plan, plat of which was swbmitted with the appli-
cation, provides thats

(a) 5/2 38/4, () 3/2 SWf4, sectiom 23) (a) ./2 SW/k,

(b) 5/2 SW/4 of 3ection 255 (a) 8/2 KE/4, éb) sf2 NR/A,

(e) W/2 5x/4, (4) 5/2 sm. (o) M/2 xoi/4, s/2 sw t

of Section i; (a) E/E/4, () w/2 uE/4, (e)

of lection 27, all in township 17 south, lange 30 : ut,

..HQP.H.’
to be separate 80 acre specinz umits, vith umorthodex locations nthoriud
be drilled o the Fresier Sand, and located 1370 feet from the respoctive
lines and 330 feet from the respsetive side lines of each respesctive %0

are
w0

ond
acre unit,.

: 4Le That two acditional wells on cach 30 acre tract would more effect-
ively drain the area and prevent underrrownd waste.

IT IS TANALFOME CRUERED:

That the application of Rolamd +ich .‘oclley, Fatom Rres. 4 .argent, Astem
& fair and PFremier retmleum Corperation is heredy appreved and applicants

are heredy authorised to drill two unorthodox locations, 1370 feet from the
end lines and 330 feet from the side limes of eash of the following described

1 LEGIBLE



oMePello A
suhvmm;mummuuamwuwm:u,uum
Rivers pay is in each instenes requizred te be

IT I3 FUNTHER _RDERED?

upon comple ' trest

t s tica of one worthodex well em any 80 asre

X Fcifipidverrghed m«-:hmwo?:m
entitled to an

::mgum“ammmwuntmrurm:ﬂ.

IT IS PURTHER CRDEREDS
A and production ef the usits previded for hereia
all m;'nlzs‘:lﬂmr:u:.ml.pﬁ of the Comissien and the Us 3¢ Os Sy, shall de
complied with, and the applicande ormofth-mmbdﬂn‘rm:.
suthorised shall furaish the Cemnissien with a cepy of federal lesatien aeti
for its files.
IT IS FURTHER JRDERED:

That the dogket in this case shall be held opem fer any further evder
which may appysar necessary in the premises.

VINF at Santa Fe, New NMexise, on the day and ysar hereimbefere designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COYOTI-SION

 CHAIMMAN
o f 2). éz .
. SECRET.

I, R. R. SPURRIER, Sec
Conservation Commission,
is a true and correct co
this office.

retary and Director of the New Mexico Oil
State of New Mexico, hereby certify that this
Py of the original order No. 769 on file in

Dated: Santa Fe, New Mexico, this 6 day of February 3950,

»



Crdufrt H
BEMRE T3 oIl QONSERVATION COMMISSION
JF M5 STATE QF KEW 1ZEiIC0

I\ THE MATTZR OF TU3 HEARIH® ¢G~L)D BY

THE OIL COHSERVATIOW COM.ISSTv.. it Wi
STﬁTu OF LHsW MEAICO FUR LT PURILSE OF
CONGLIDERING:

CASE W0, _ 164
ORDAR 1O, 802

TEE APPLICATION OF GRAYBURG OIL COMFANY
OF WEW MEXICO, AWD wISTERJ PROUUCIION
COLPalY, INC., FOR AY OXDER CR.TING
E:ﬁLISoION 10 GHITIZS CERTAL. THACTS

ITHIN THE BOULDARIZS OF T3 GRAYD
COOFZRATIVE AND UWIT ARSZA, 137 TO.TISHIP
17 SOUTH, RAVGES 29 AND 30 48T, ILU.P.
Mo, IN THE GRAVBURG~JACHSON FUOL OF
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXI co FOR TRORULIION
A'D ALLOWABLE PURFOSE

CADAR OF TEZ COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This mabtter came on for hearing at 10:00 o¥clock A« Me on the
_28 day of October s 1848, at Santa Te, New Mexico, before the 0il
Tonservation Commission of iew ilexico, hereinafter referred to as the "Commission".

NOW, on this 19 day of November s 1943, the Commission,
having before it for consideraTion the testimony adduced at sald hesring and being
fully sdvised in the premises,

FINDS:

1. That due public notice heving been given, as provided by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause.

2+ That the acreage involved in the Application is Federally
owned and the Supervisor of ths United States Geological Survey interposes no
ovjections to the application.

3« That heretofore, in Case Ho. 152, upon which hearing was
held before the Commission on July 29, 1948, the Commission granted to Applicants
herein, permits to drill twenty-eicht unorthodox "five spot" locations, upon the
leases described in this Applicavion.

4, That the creation and establishment of the tracts of land
described in the Applicetlon, into unitized tracts for proration and allownble
purpcses only, will enable Grayburg 0il Company of New Msexioco and Western Pro-
duction Company, Inc. to proauce the wells upon the respecctive proposed unitized
tracts at a more exf1c1cn* rote of withdrawal; that a grecter ultimate rgcovery
of 0il will be obteinsd from cach of said unitized tracts, and that such method
of operation will be in the intsrcst of consservation, prcvent waste and enabls
Applicants to produce substantial guantities of 0il that would not otherwise be
recoverade

IT 13, TW5wWiA0Ri, CORDERED, that the Application of Grayburg Oil
Company of New Mexico and Vigstern Froduction Company, Inc., for on order author-

w N1 FQIRI F
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izing the unitization for proration and cllowable purposcs of the tracts thersin
described, be and the same is horcby granted ond approved, and it is further or-

dored that the following tracts of

lnnd located in the Grayburg-Jdackson Pool of

Bddy County, Hew licxico are hcoreby established as unitized tracts for proration

and allowsble purposess

GRAYBURG OIL COMPLNY Or NEW MEXICO UNITS:

UWIT -1, doscribed as 8/2 S/2 Section 18,

N/2 and /2 3/2 Se

ction 19, Township 17

South, Range 30 Last, T.M.P.i.

UNIT G-2, deseribed as S/2 SW/4 Scction
18, Wi/4 Secction 30, Township 17 South,
Renge 30 fost, LedleFede

UNIT G-3, descrived as SW/4 Section 23,

Township 17 South,

Renge 29 Beost, H.Ml.Feile

UFIT G-4, descrided as N/2 WW/4, SW/4 H.i/4,

N2 sit/a, 2 S3/4
Township 17 South,

and NE/4 Scction 24,
Ronge 29 Hast, NeMeFelis

UNIT G-5, described as §/2 SW/4 Scction 24,
N/2 Wi/4 Scction 25, /2 Section 26, Township
17 South, Ranze 29 East, FeMeTFalie

v - - - / . e
UEIT ¥W=-2, desecribed as SE/4 Section 23,
Township 17 South,

Range 29 Bast, Hell.Feile

UNIT W=3, described as W/2 Scction 26,

Tovmship 17 South,

Range 29 East, H.M.P.H,

UFIT /-4, described as 5/2 SE/4 Scetion 24,
S/2 Wi/4, 57/4 ond E/2 Secction 25, Town=-
ship 17 South, Range 29 Bast, H.M.P.id.

IT IS8 =

RTHZR O2WERED, and Applicants ore

U
hereby cuthorized to producc from sach unitizoed trict, horoincbove described,
the total allowable producition, os fixed by the Commissiun ior the total number
of developed forty acre prorotion units comprising such unitized tract, end that

Applicants ars heorcby cutiiorized to
Commission for each unitizcd tract,

produce the totel sollowable, so fixed by the
from all of the wells located upon or thet

mey be hercafter drilled upon such unitized tract, producing from the Grayburg-

Je.ckson Pay.

IT IS FURTHER (RDBEREL, that no well locoted upon any unitized
at

tract shall be purmitted to produce
fixed by the Commission,.

o rete in excess of the top allownble as

D
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STATE OF HIW MEXICO
OIL COWSERVATION COLISSION

CHAIREIAT

/s/  JOHH E. MIL3S

SECRET..RY
R, R. oFUARIER

LEA COUNTY OPZRATORS CCALIITIHD
nCB3S, WEW MERICo
February 9, 1549

I, R. R, SPURRIER, Secretary and Director of the New Mexico
0il Conservation Commission, State of New Mexieco, hereby certify that this
is a true and correct copy of the original order No., 802 on file in this
office,

Dated: Santa Fe, New Mexico, this 6 day of February, 1950. .



e tpred A
BEFIRE Ty CIL CUESw .VaTIUl COMMISSIUN
OF THw ST.TE OF NEJ MEXICO

IN TH& MATTER o F THe HE/RING CLLLTD BY
THE CIL CONSZV.ATICN uuCT‘S IcH OF THE
ST:TE UF NEY 1/EXIT0 FOR THL FUXPOSE COF
CONSIDERINGS

ASE NO. 120
RDEL NO, 819
IN THE MATTw . UF TUE WPLISLTICH QF
ERIC.N [ EPUBLICS CO (PORATICH FOR AN
OH.DLI‘. GRARTING PERETIS3ION TO DRILL
BEIGHT UNGi(THUDOX LUC' RS, ON ITS
ROBINSGN ®"im ,3D "B? [E4S:.3, LOCATED
IN SECGTIONS 27, 34 and 35, TCWNSHIP
17 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, NJl.F.M. IN
THY G YBURG JACKSCORN LOOL 0" EDDY
@OUNTY, NuW (EXICO, AfD FOR PRAMISSION
TO UNITIZS CiLTaIlN TuiLTS5 FOR PO
ILJ.ATIU\I /u\LT kLl..\J i3 Lu.a PUﬂkCDJ ]

OrDon OF THZ CCM ISSION

BY THE COMMISSIUNS

This matter came on for hearing at 10 o'clock 4,Ma., on the 13th day
of ipril, 19+/, at Santa e, New Maxlco, beforc the Cll.Conservation
Commission of N.w Mexlco, hereinafter referred to as the "Commission',

NOW, on this 25th day of ’Zpril, 1949, the Commission, having before
it for consideration the testimony adducad 2t said hearing and being fully
advised in the premises,

FINDSs

le That duc public notice hsving been glven, as provided by luw, ths
Commission hme jurisdiction of this cause,

2¢ That the acrsage involved in the Application 1s Federally ownsad
and ths Supervisor of the Unitzd States Geclozical Survey interposes no
objections to the ipplication,

3s That leases covering the following descrlbed land are owned by imeri-
can KRenublics Corporations

ROBINSCN "." L..SE, Las Cruces 3erial No, 023775(=), described zs
SE/4 5¢ _ction 27, Nm/A Scetion 34 and W/2 Nw/4 Ssctien 35, Township
17 South, nrenge 29 E:st, N,M.P.Ms, in Eady County, New M=xico, and
containing 400 acres;

HOBINSON "B" LEASE, Las Cruces Serial No, C23775(b), described as
NE/4, E/2 Wi/4 and 5/2 SW/4 Section 27, E/2 and E/2 W/2 Scction 35,
Township 17 South, nenge 29 BEast, .M. P.M., and econtaining 300 acrese

Le That one well located in the center of each forty acre legal subdi-
vision is not sufficient to obtaln all of the reccvershle oil under any forty
acre tract and that the drilling of "five spot" wells, as proposed in the
Aprlieation of /merican iepublics Corporation, at the locations designated,
would be in the interest of conservation, prevent waste and enable Applicant

ILLEGIBLE
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to obtain a greater ultimate recovery of oil, in that Applicant would be able
to recover substantial quantities of oil which would otherwise not be produced
1f such "five spot" locations were not drilled,

5¢ That the creation and establishment of the tracts of land described
in the Application of imericsn Hepublics Corporation into unitized tracts for
proration and allowable purposes will enable American Republics Corporation to
produce the wells upon the respective proposed unitized tracts at a more
efficient rate of withdragwalj that a greater ultimate recovery of oil will
be obtained from each of said unitized tracts and that sueh methed of
operation will be in the intcrest of conservation, prevent waste and enable
iApplicant to produce substantlal quantities of oil that would not otherwise
be recoveread,

IT IS THEKEFCHE ORDERFD by the Commissioh that the Application of
American Repwblics Corporation for an order granting permits to drill eight
unorthodox "five spot™" locations, descrlbed in sald ipplicatien, be and
the same is hereby granted and approved, The numbers and locations of the
wells to be drilled being as followss

TROBINSON "i" Well No, 133 Section 27, Tewnship 17 South, Range 29
East, N.M.P.Ma, 1345 feet from the South Line and 1345 feet from
the East Lines

'REBINSON "A" Well Nes 14: Section 27, Township 17 South, Range 29
East, N.M.P.Ma, 25 feect from the South line and 1295 feet from the
East Lines ’

ROBINSON "in, Well No. 15¢ Section 34, Tewnship 17:Seuth, Range 29
East, N.M.PMe, 1295 feet from the Nerth Line and 1345 fcet from
the East Lines

ROBINSON "A", Well Noi. 1¢: Section 34, Township 17 Seuth, Range 29
East, N.M,P.Ms, 1295 fect from the Nerth Line and 25 feet frem the
East Lines

ROBINSON "B", Well No, 23t Section 35, Township 17 South, Range 29
East; NuM.P.Ms, 1295 feet from the North Line and 261§ feet from the
West Lines '

. ROBINSON "B", Well Nb, 24t Section 35, Township 17 Seuth, Range 29 East,
NeM.P.Me, 1295 fect from the North Line and 1295 feet from the East Lineg

ROBINSCN "B" Well No, 25%¢ Section 35, Township 17 South, Range 29 Eust,
NeMaPoMe, 2613 feet from the North Line and 1295 feet from the East Linej

ROBINSON "B" Wecll Noe 263 Sectlon 27, Township 17 South, Range 29 East,
NeMeP Mo, 1295 foet from the North Line and 1345 feet from the East Line,

: IT IS FUWTHLR OMDERED that the Application of American Republies Corpora=-
tion for an order authorizing the unitization for proration and allowable
purposes, of the tracts therein described, be and the same 1s hereby granted
and approved; =nd it is further ordered that the follewing tracts of land,
located in the Grayburg~Jackson Peol of Eddy County, New Mexico, are hereby
established as unitlized tracts for proraticn and allowable purposess
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UNIT AREA I, Robinson "B" Lease, N5/4, E/2 Ni/4 and E/2 SW/4 Section
27, Township 17 Scuth, Hange 29 East, N.M.P.M.

UNIT AGEA IT, Robinson ".i" Lease, SE/4 Section 27, NE/Z Sectlon 34,
W/2 NU/4 Section 35, Township 17 South, Range 29 Eust, N.M.P.Ms

UNIT AiEs III, Robinson "B" Lease, E/2 E/2 W/2 Section 35, Township
17 South, Hange 29 East, NoMe? M

IT IS FUTH-I ULDE:ED, and ipplicart is hereby authorized to produce
from each unitizad trect, herelnabove drscribed, the total allowable pro-—
duction, as fixed by the Comnission for the total number of developed forty
acre proration units comprlsing such unitized tract, and that Applicant is
hereby authori-ed to produce the total allowable, so fixed by the Commission
for each unitized tract, from all of the wells located upon or that may be

hereafter drilled upon such unitized tract, producing from the Grayburg-
Jackson Pay,

IT 1S FU.THeR CRDEZRED, that no well located upon any unitized tract
shall be permitted to produce at a rate in excess of the top allowable as
fixed by the Commission,

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinsbove designated,
STLTE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSELVATION COMMISSION
/s/ GUY SHEPAKD, MEMBER

/s/ Re R, SPURHRIER, SECRETARY

I, R. R. SPURRIER, Secretary and Director of the New Mexico
0il Conservation Commission, State of New Mexico, hereby certify that
this is a true and correct copy of the original Order No., 819 on file
in this office.

Dated: Santa Fe, New Mexico, this 6 day of February 1950,

Ol



BEFORE THE CIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY

THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF THE

STATE OF NEW ¥EXICO FOR THE PURFOSE OF

CONSIDERING - CASE NO. 187
ORDER NO., 828

THE APPLICATION OF CARPER DRILLING COMPANY,

ING., FOR AN CRDER GRANTING PERMISSION

TO DRILL UNORTHOLDOX LOCATION, DESIGNATED AS

WELL NO, 9-N, ON THAT FORTION OF ITS SIMON

win LEASE, DESCRIBED A4S THE SW/4 OF THE SE/L Coa et
OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 32

EAST, N.M.P.M. IN THE MALJAMAR FIELD OF

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter came on for hearing at 10 o%clock Ae M. on the 28th day of
June, 1949 at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the 0il Conservation Commission of
New Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the "Commission®.

NOW, on this 28th day of June, 1949, the Commission, having before it for
consideration the testimony adduced at said hearing and being fully advised in the
premises,

FINDS:

1. That due public notice having been given, as provided by law, the
Commission has jurisdiction of this cause.

2. That the acreage involved in the Application is Federally owned and
the Supervisor of the United States Geological Survey interposes no objections to
the Application.

3. That the lease covering the following described land is owned by
Carper Drilling Company, Inc.:

SIMON wifse Legse, las Cruces Serial No. 029410 (a) described as
E/2 NE/L, NW/L and S/2 of Section 29, Township 17 South, Range
32 East, N.M.P.M,.

4o That szid tract hereinabove described is located in what is known
as the Maljamar Pool of Lea County, New Mexico and that said lease covering the
land hereinabove described is within the boundaries of and has been committed
to the Maljamar Cooperative Repressuring igreement.

5. That there has been drilled on said tract of land a total of thirteen
wells which are producing from the Maljamar Pay, encountered at an approximate
depth of 4,000 feet. That in addition to the thirteen wells producing from the
Maljamar Pay, there have been drilled two additional wells to the Maljamar Pay
upon said above described tract of land, which wells are designated as Input Wall
No. 3 arnd Input Well No. 13, which are being used at the present time as gas



injection wells, through which gas is returned to the Maljamar reservoir,
3 £ 2 J

6. That Input Well #3 on the Simon MA" Lease is located in the center of the
S¥/l of the SE/L of Section 29, Township 17 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M. and that
although said Input Well #3 was originally drillied and completed as a producing well
on August 28, 1941, a short time thereafter on April 11, 1942, this well was con-
verted from a preoducing well to a gas injection well, and has been used for the
purpose of returning gas to the reservoir and is being used as a gas injection well
at the present time.

7. That the lease hereinabove described being located within the boundaries
of and committed to the Maljamar Cooperative Repressuring iAgreement the Operators
in the Maljamar Cooperative Hepressuring Agreement are not allowed to mzke up, from
other wells located upon the lease, the allowable production lost by reason of the
conversion of a well from a producing well to a gas injection well.

8. That Input Well #3 is the only well located upon the SW/L of the SE/L of
said Section 29, and that there is no producing well on this 40 acre tract at the
present time.

9. That a well drilled in the SW/L of the SZ/4 of said Section 29 to be lo-
cated 1295 feet from the South Line and 13L5 Feet from the East Line of said Sectiorn
29, N.M.PJ. to the Maljamar Pay, in all probability will be capable of producing
substantial quantities of oil and that the drilling of said well at this location
would be in the interest of conservation and would prevent waste in that the drill-
ing of said well would enable Applicant to recover a substantial quantity of oil
which would not otherwise be recovered.

IT IS THFREFORE ORDERED BY THE COMMISSICN, That the Application of Carper
Drilling Company, Inc., for an order granting permit to drill one unorthodox
Five DBpct® location to be drilied to the Maljamar Pay be, and the same is hereby
granted and approved. The number and location of said well to be drilled, being
as follows:

SION WELL RQ. 9-N.to be located 1345 feet from the East Line
and 1295 feet from the South Line of Section 29, Towmship 17
South, Range 32 East, N.ll.F.M.

IT IS FURTHER ORDEREL That Simon Well No 9-N hereinabove authorized, when
completed as a producing well, shall be produced in accordance with the Lllocation
of Production Plan in effect and applicable tc leases committed to the Maljamar
Cooperative Repressuring Agreement, producing from the Maljamar Pay.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED That the Applicant shall file with the Commission
copy of Federal location Notice for the hereinabove deseribed location after
approval thereof by the 0il =nd Gas Supervisor.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico on the day and rear hereinabove designated.

STATE CF NEW MEXICO
OIL COMEERVATION COMMISSION

/s/ GUY SHEPARD, MEMBER
R. R. SPURRIER, SECRETARY.

LEA COUNTY OPFRATORS COMMITTEE I, R. R. SPURRIER, Secretary and Director of the
HCBBS, NEW MEXICO New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission, State of New
JUNS 30, 199 Mexico, hereby certify that this is a true and correct

copy of the original order No, 828 on file in this office,

Date%: Santa Fizﬁgsw f;g%;o, Ff:ruary 6, 1950,



